

AMENDMENT-2

NIT No. RECPDCL/TECH/NETWORKING-GED/e-Tender/2014-15/2225 dated 26.02.2015

Sr. No	RFP Clause	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	Section VI Pre-Qualifying Criteria for OEM, Sl. No. 3	The OEM vendor shall have at least one service center within the Goa state with sufficient infrastructure.	The OEM vendor shall have at least one service center within the Goa or Maharashtra or Karnataka state with sufficient infrastructure.
2	Section VI Pre-Qualifying Criteria for Bidder, Sl. No. 4	The bidder must have successfully executed at-least 3 similar projects (covering at-least 20 Locations in each project) in the last 3 financial years (FY 2011-12, 2012-13 and 2013-14). The details need to be submitted in the following format along with the copy of the completion Certificate.	The bidder must have successfully executed at-least 3 similar projects (covering at-least 20 Locations in each project) in the last 3 financial years (FY 2011-12, 2012-13 and 2013-14). The details need to be submitted in the following format along with the copy of the completion Certificate. (The credentials during last 4 years ending last day of the month previous to the one in which applications are invited shall also be considered).